
 

Swedish International Exhibition of 

Photography 2024 

Jury report 

FIAP Blue Badge for the best author of Salon 

AMAL ALAMEER, Saudi Arabia 

 

Theme A Open Color 

FIAP Gold medal Kaj Froling, Denmark, Daisy 

FIAP Silver medal Klaus Peter Selzer, Germany, Look at me 

FIAP Bronze medal Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Halim bows 

FIAP HM Aage Madsen, Denmark, Pelicans in order 2 

FIAP HM Atle Lunde, Norway, Happy life 

FIAP HM Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, 4 Kuifmakaken poseren 

FIAP HM Bente Sjogren Sjogren, Norway, Good vibrations? 

FIAP HM Wendy Irwin, England, fairytales can come true 

FIAP HM Guenter Deitermann, Germany, Colorful Waterdrop 

GPU Gold medal Mikael Lundblad, Sweden, Bird watcher 

GPU Silver medal Franco Fratini, Italy, Fishing in te rapids 1 

GPU Bronze medal Marian Plaino, Romania, Red umbrella 

GPU HM David Lyon, England, Out of the shadows 

GPU HM Marcel Van Balken, Netherlands, Phonelines 

GPU HM Maria Egeland, Norway, Aron and Rune 

GPU HM Theresa Sujata Senti, Liechtenstein, Rabab 

GPU HM Wojciech Smółkowski, Poland, I see you 

GPU HM Goran Unemyr, Sweden, Old couple 



ISF Gold medal Anita Bjorkedal, Norway, Bound to water 

ISF Silver medal Gunnar Bye, Norway, Art Lovers 

ISF Bronze medal Knut Ivar Helland, Norway, Hegredans 

ISF HM Nigel Wells, England, Rounding the Buoy 

ISF HM Andreas L Andreou, Cyprus, Spring Hands 

ISF HM Bob Goode, England, Joy Jumping 

ISF HM Birger Jensen, Denmark, Hawthorn 

ISF HM Grzegorz Lewandowski, Poland, On the roof of imagination 

ISF HM Chris Pugh, England, Shall We Dance 

ISF HM Bengt Kallenberg, Sweden, Birding in winter 

ISF HM Edina Eva Morvay Szabo, Romania, At home 

ISF HM Willy Samuelsen, Norway, Underground 1080 

ISF HM Josef Graf, Germany, escape 

ISF HM Kalle Salonen, Finland, Black bottles 

ISF HM Ranveig Marie Nesse, Norway, The hairdresser 

ICS Gold medal Geir Ivar Horgmo, Norway, Geometry and Love 

ICS Silver medal Odd Magne Johansen, Norway, De tre musikanter 

ICS Bronze medal Filiz Koprulu, Turkey, Ates 

ICS HM Rune Hermansen, Norway, Cuba roadtrip 

ICS HM Stefan Nielsen Nielsen, Denmark, Girl with mask 

ICS HM Faisst Steffen, Denmark, eagle attack 

ICS HM Helena Karhu, Finland, Tender moment 

ICS HM Carol Hewitt Hewitt, England, En Pointe 

ICS HM Alain Morata, France, Vulcafou 

NFFF Gold medal Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Man Upstairs 

NFFF Silver medal Veini Suuronen, Finland, veini_suuronen_gimme_gimme 

NFFF Bronze medal Atle Sveen, Norway, Halo below the surface 

NFFF HM David Woodcock, Australia, Palankarayas Playground 



NFFF HM Jan Thomas Stake, Sweden, Heavy snowfall 1680 

NFFF HM Jorma Hevonkoski, Finland, Sand life 

NFFF HM Claus Andreasen, Denmark, Looking for food 

NFFF HM Anne Tuomainen, Finland, Autumn landing 

NFFF HM Manfred Pillik, Austria, Die Ameise 

RSF Gold medal Siv Bente Ulvestad, Norway, Misty morning 

RSF Silver medal John Lomas, Australia, Portrait of a warrior 

RSF Bronze medal Ken Ang, Singapore, Electric Samurai 

RSF HM Gary Ward, Sweden, The dome 

RSF HM Zech Tanja, Germany, Buecherwurm Livi 

RSF HM Kasper Zeij, Denmark, Valdemar 

RSF HM Jose Agustin Gurruchaga Garagarza, Spain, the litle bird and the dancer 

RSF HM Ommund Ogard, Norway, See my future 

RSF HM Allan Wallberg, Sweden, Pigeons 

DIPA Gold medal Adam Neuba, Germany, Lost In Space 

DIPA Silver medal Amal Alameer, Saudi Arabia, Blue mask 

DIPA Bronze medal Alice Marie Way, USA, Gold medalen Eagle At High Desert Museum 

DIPA HM Leif Arvidsson, Sweden, Solsken 

DIPA HM Sherman Cheang, Macau, This Is Our Umbrella 

DIPA HM Kluger Manfred, Germany, queen of heaven-1 

DIPA HM Chris Mowatt, England, Dropping in 

DIPA HM Duval Michel, Belgium, Regard vers le large 

DIPA HM Catherine Bushe, Ireland, Hand in hand 

 

Theme B Open Monochrome 

FIAP Gold medal Marcel Van Balken, Netherlands, Stagefright 

FIAP Silver medal Risto Raunio, Finland, Flying underwater 

FIAP Bronze medal Zsuzsanna Tothszogi, Hungary, A white and snow 



FIAP HM Aage Madsen, Denmark, Tribute to Man Ray 

FIAP HM Atle Sveen, Norway, Linea and Kleopatra 

FIAP HM Alain Morata, France, Jeanne 

FIAP HM Geir Olaf Gjerden, Norway, Storm approaching 

FIAP HM Faisst Steffen, Denmark, ørneblik 

FIAP HM Barbara Jenkin, England, Joyful Dancer 

GPU Gold medal Anita Bjorkedal, Norway, Falling 

GPU Silver medal Grzegorz Lewandowski, Poland, Farewell 

GPU Bronze medal Atle Lunde, Norway, Slåttekar 

GPU HM John Lomas, Australia, Waiting 

GPU HM Olli Philippe Lautenbacher, Finland, Distortions 

GPU HM Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Sally Smile in framing 

GPU HM Victor Eugen Mihai VEM, Romania, Road 

GPU HM Anne Berit Reitan, Norway, Sphyxcatprofile 

GPU HM Anngunn Flateboe Darflot, Norway, Warrior 

ISF Gold medal Pia Simonen, Finland, train dispatcher 

ISF Silver medal Claus Andreasen, Denmark, Suspended 

ISF Bronze medal Klas Gustafson, Sweden, Romania man 

ISF HM Bob Goode, England, Egg with Bottle 

ISF HM David Woodcock, Australia, Veteran Runner 

ISF HM Dino Hadzidervisagic, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Peaches 

ISF HM Knut Ivar Helland, Norway, Kannesteinen MW 

ISF HM Manfred Pillik, Austria, Start 2 

ISF HM Matti J Niemi, Finland, Juggler_1 

ISF HM Nigel Wells, England, Battling the Waves 

ISF HM Peter Hickson, Australia, The Two of Me 

ISF HM Richard Larssen, Norway, On the edge 

ISF HM Seamus Byrne, Ireland, wizards door 



ISF HM Shengfu Jiao, China, Hug 

ISF HM Ari Lindholm, Finland, Landscape from Leivonmaki 

ICS Gold medal Adam Neuba, Germany, Steelman's World 

ICS Silver medal Paul Mackay, Australia, Afternoon cards 

ICS Bronze medal Wojciech Smółkowski, Poland, On the north 

ICS HM Atle Helland, Norway, Fossebrus 

ICS HM Chris Pugh, England, Chimney Charlie 

ICS HM Ebert Steffen, Germany, Spiral Staircase 

ICS HM Gunnar Bye, Norway, Opera Maze Nr2 

ICS HM Geir Ivar Horgmo, Norway, Headache 

ICS HM Halbach Willem, Netherlands, Walk to heaven 

NFFF Gold medal Henrik Ramsing Kristensen, Denmark, Those days 

NFFF Silver medal Theresa Sujata Senti, Liechtenstein, Pieces 

NFFF Bronze medal Amal Alameer, Saudi Arabia, Art Girl 

NFFF HM Jan Herstadhagen, Norway, Ellen 

NFFF HM Josef Graf, Germany, annoyed 

NFFF HM Jouko Eskelinen, Finland, A boy with a helmet 

NFFF HM Kurki Olavi, Finland, Oxygens 

NFFF HM Margareta UNEMYR, Sweden, Clasped hands 

NFFF HM Mark Stevens, Australia, Spiralling 

RSF Gold medal Johan Lennartsson, Sweden, Gold medalen Eagle 

RSF Silver medal David Laronde, Canada, Whistler Nor Am Racer 21-6 

RSF Bronze medal Goran Unemyr, Sweden, My old sewing machine 

RSF HM Michael Moore, Australia, Concentration 

RSF HM Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Little Girl Alone 

RSF HM Rolf Sylta, Norway, Be first 

RSF HM Stefan Nielsen Nielsen, Denmark, Tango Feeling 

RSF HM Torunn Foss, Norway, Gabrielog_sniff 



RSF HM Trine Nessler Wichmann, Norway, Around and around 

DIPA Gold medal Mikael Lundblad, Sweden, Elephant Walk 

DIPA Silver medal Ranveig Marie Nesse, Norway, The lioness 

DIPA Bronze medal Jose Agustin Gurruchaga Garagarza, Spain, backlight music 

DIPA HM Venkatesh BS, India, Man with a pipe 

DIPA HM Asbjorn M Olsen, Norway, The fluite 

DIPA HM Birger Jensen, Denmark, In the night 

DIPA HM Dagfinn Vemmelvik, Norway, Lindesnes Lighthouse 

DIPA HM Bengt Kallenberg, Sweden, Morning walk 

DIPA HM Claudia Caldelli, Italy, Ellissi 

Patronages and recognitions: 

FIAP 2024/058 

GPU L240015 

ISF 04/2024 

ICS 2024/152 

NFFF 2024/05 

DIPA 2024/29 

Panel of judges: 

Colour Section: 

Göran Zebühr (Sweden) EFIAP/d2, ESFIAP, PPSA, GPU CR-2, NSMiF/p, MNFFF/s, Hon/ENFFF 

Jens Jakobsson (Denmark) EFIAP, ESDF, NSMIF/g 

Nina Jonsson (Norway) EFIAP, NSMiF/p, MNFFF/g, GPU CR-2, GPR-VIP-2, GPU-Aphrodite 

Monochrome Section: 

Mats Grimfoot (Sweden) EFIAP/g, NSMiF/p, ERSF/s 

Pekka Salminen (Finland) EFIAP/b, NSMiF/g, MNFFF/b, HonENFFF 

Una Streit Larsen (Denmark) EFIAP, NSMiF/p, MNFFF/b, ESDF 

 


